
A-1 APPENDIX A

All WO MOSs require that the applicant have experience in the enlisted feeder MOS, with the exception of 153A.  
Visit NATIONALGUARD.com/warrantofficer or www.usarec.army.mil/hq/warrant and contact the Warrant Officer Strength Manager  
(WOSM) at your local Recruiting and Retention Office. Please remember that you must meet the MINIMUM prerequisites for the WO 
MOS for which you will apply; otherwise, you must request a prerequisite waiver. Waivers are not needed for preferred qualifications.

WO MOS

120A

125D

131A

140A

140K

150A

150U

151A

153A

170A

255A

255N

270A

290A/170B

350F

350G

351L

351M

352N

352S

353T

WARRANT OFFICER TITLE

Construction Engineering Technician

Geospatial Engineering Technician

Field Artillery Targeting Technician

Command and Control Systems Technician

Air and Missile Defense (AMD) Tactician/Technician 
(Patriot Systems Technician)

Air Traffic Control Technician

Tactical Unmanned Aerial Systems (TUAS) Operations Technician 

Aviation Maintenance Technician

Rotary Wing Aviator

Cyber Operations Technician

Information Services Technician

Network Management Technician

Legal Administrator

Electronic Warfare Technician

All Source Intelligence Technician

Imagery Intelligence Technician

Counterintelligence Technician

Human Intelligence Collection Technician

SIGINT Analysis Technician

Signals Collection Technician

Intelligence Systems Maintenance/Integration Technician

ENLISTED FEEDER MOS

12K, 12H, 12N, 12P, 12Q, 12R, 12T,   12W

12Y, 35F, 35G

11B, 11C, 13B, 13J, 13F, 13M, 13R,19    D 

14E, 14G, 14H, 14P, 14S, 15P, 15Q or 29E

14E, 14H, 14T (14A Officers may apply)

15Q

15W, 15E; USMC MOS 7314/6214; USAF AFSC 1U0X1; 
USN NEC 8361-4, 6-8

All CMF 15 MOS (Excluding 15P & 15Q)

All MOSs

Preferred CMF 17, 25 and 35 MOS (All other enlisted 
MOSs must apply with strong related technical background.)

All MOSs (Must have 4 years IT  
experience IAW prerequisites)

All MOSs (Must have 4 years IT  
experience IAW prerequisites)

27D

 29E, 25E, or 13F                 , Navy (1733, 1734, 1736, 1737),  Marine 
Corps (2621, 2629, 2631, 2691), Air Force (1N2X1,  1N5X1, 
1N6X1, 2A0X1) (with 5 years minimum experience  in a 
feeder MOS) or have 1J ASI with minimum of three years 
documented EW experience.

35F

35G

35L

35M, (USMC 0211 FOR ARNG ONLY)

35N, 35P 

35S

35T

WO MOS CHART
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WO MOS CHART

WO MOS

420A

420C

640A

670A

740A

882A

890A

913A

914A

915A

919A

920A

920B

922A

923A

948B

948D

WARRANT OFFICER TITLE

Human Resources Technician

Bandmaster

Veterinary Services Food Safety Officer

Health Services Maintenance Technician

Chemical, Biological, Nuclear and Radiological (CBRN) Technician 

Mobility Officer

Ammunition Warrant Officer

Armament Systems Maintenance Warrant Officer

Allied Trades Warrant Officer

Automotive Maintenance Warrant Officer

Engineer Equipment Maintenance Warrant Officer

Property Accounting Technician

Supply Systems Technician

Food Service Technician

Petroleum Systems Technician

Electronic Systems Maintenance Warrant Officer

Electronic Missile Systems Maintenance Warrant Officer

ENLISTED FEEDER MOS

42A

All CMF 02 MOS's (ALL CMF 42R and 42S)

68R, 68S

68A

74D

88N, 88M, 88H, All other MOSs meeting Prerequisites

89A, 89B, 89D

91A, 91M, 91F, 91G 

91E, X

91A, B, H, M, P, S, X

91B, C, D, H, J, L, X

92Y

92A, 68J

92G, 68M

92F, 92L, and 92W

 94D, E, F, H, M, R, W, Y & Z (25s/WITH WAIVER ONLY) 

94A, M, P, S, T, X, & Z




