## **WO MOS CHART**



All WO MOSs require that the applicant have experience in the enlisted feeder MOS, with the exception of 153A. Visit NATIONALGUARD.com/warrantofficer or www.usarec.army.mil/hq/warrant and contact the Warrant Officer Strength Manager (WOSM) at your local Recruiting and Retention Office. Please remember that you must meet the MINIMUM prerequisites for the WO MOS for which you will apply; otherwise, you must request a prerequisite waiver. Waivers are not needed for preferred qualifications.

wo mos	WARRANT OFFICER TITLE	ENLISTED FEEDER MOS
120A	Construction Engineering Technician	12K, 12H, 12N, 12P, 12Q, 12R, 12T, 12W
125D	Geospatial Engineering Technician	12Y, 35F, 35G
131A	Field Artillery Targeting Technician	11B, 11C, 13B, 13J, 13F, 13M, 13R, 19D
140A	Command and Control Systems Technician	14E, 14G, 14H, 14P, 14S, 15P, 15Q or 29E
140K	Air and Missile Defense (AMD) Tactician/Technician (Patriot Systems Technician)	14E, 14H, 14T (14A Officers may apply)
150A	Air Traffic Control Technician	15Q
150U	Tactical Unmanned Aerial Systems (TUAS) Operations Technician	15W, 15E; USMC MOS 7314/6214; USAF AFSC 1U0X1; USN NEC 8361-4, 6-8
151A	Aviation Maintenance Technician	All CMF 15 MOS (Excluding 15P & 15Q)
153A	Rotary Wing Aviator	All MOSs
170A	Cyber Operations Technician	Preferred CMF 17, 25 and 35 MOS (All other enlisted MOSs must apply with strong related technical background.)
255A	Information Services Technician	All MOSs (Must have 4 years IT experience IAW prerequisites)
255N	Network Management Technician	All MOSs (Must have 4 years IT experience IAW prerequisites)
270A	Legal Administrator	27D
290A/170B	Electronic Warfare Technician	29E, 25E, or 13F, Navy (1733, 1734, 1736, 1737), Marine Corps (2621, 2629, 2631, 2691), Air Force (1N2X1, 1N5X1, 1N6X1, 2A0X1) (with 5 years minimum experience in a feeder MOS) or have IJ ASI with minimum of three years documented EW experience.
350F	All Source Intelligence Technician	35F
350G	Imagery Intelligence Technician	35G
351L	Counterintelligence Technician	35L
351M	Human Intelligence Collection Technician	35M, (USMC 0211 FOR ARNG ONLY)
352N	SIGINT Analysis Technician	35N, 35P
352S	Signals Collection Technician	35\$
353T	Intelligence Systems Maintenance/Integration Technician	35T

A-I APPENDIX A



WO MOS	WARRANT OFFICER TITLE	ENLISTED FEEDER MOS
420A	Human Resources Technician	42A
420C	Bandmaster	All CMF 02 MOS's (ALL CMF 42R and 42S)
640A	Veterinary Services Food Safety Officer	68R, 68S
670A	Health Services Maintenance Technician	68A
740A	Chemical, Biological, Nuclear and Radiological (CBRN) Technician	74D
882A	Mobility Officer	88N, 88M, 88H, All other MOSs meeting Prerequisites
890A	Ammunition Warrant Officer	89A, 89B, 89D
913A	Armament Systems Maintenance Warrant Officer	91A, 91M, 91F, 91G
914A	Allied Trades Warrant Officer	91E, X
915A	Automotive Maintenance Warrant Officer	91A, B, H, M, P, S, X
919A	Engineer Equipment Maintenance Warrant Officer	91B, C, D, H, J, L, X
920A	Property Accounting Technician	92Y
920B	Supply Systems Technician	92A, 68J
922A	Food Service Technician	92G, 68M
923A	Petroleum Systems Technician	92F, 92L, and 92W
948B	Electronic Systems Maintenance Warrant Officer	94D, E, F, H, M, R, W, Y & Z (25s/WITH WAIVER ONLY)
948D	Electronic Missile Systems Maintenance Warrant Officer	94A, M, P, S, T, X, & Z

APPENDIX A A-2